# 150016920

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/Ctata/7in/Dhana th
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Codifical Conins
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900277539219

10/05/15--01020--026 \*\*60.00

SEGRETARY OF STATE
TAIL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

OCT 0 6 2015 S. YOUNG

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: 1BLO Exchange LLC
Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
It ay Benz Vi
Name of Person
Firm/Company
2000 N Bayshore Dr Apt 1611 Address
M· w· ri 22127 Fig
City/State and Zip Code  be nt 2 vi @ yah 00. Com  F-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
1tay Benzv:  at (917) 514 8517  Name of Person  Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$55.00 Filing Fee &

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

**△**\$60.00 Filing Fee,

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

1BLO Excha	, ,	<del></del> -		
( <u>Name of the Limited I</u> (A)	<b>Liability Company as it</b> Florida Limited Liability	now appears on our records Company)	<u>s.</u> )	-
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liabi Florida document number	<u>のんの</u> . ng:	·	TALLANDERS	assigned ,
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words	•	· ·	- 123 - 1	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable	e: <u>´</u>	000 N Bay Miami, FL 3	y s ho Fe" "O	17- AH 16
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET A	DDRESS) ^	Miami, FL 3	3137	<u>,                                      </u>
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO.)  B. If amending the registered agent and/or		ddress on our records		
registered agent and/or the new registered office		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, <u>-11101 1110 11111</u>	or the new
Name of New Registered Agent:  New Registered Office Address:	Itay Ben 2000 N Miami	Bay Shore C Enter Florida street address		<u> 61 </u>
_	Cit	, Flo	rida <u>55   3</u> Zip Cod	de

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending or removed f	Authorized Person(s) authorized to mar <u>rom our records</u> :	nage, enter the title, name, and address of each	person being added
MGR = Ma AMBR = Au	nnager athorized Member		
<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Itay Benzvi	2000 N Bayshar DrAHI6	<u>∫</u> ⊠ Add
		Miami, FL 33/37	□ Remove
			Change
<u>MBB</u>	National Sate Harbor Excha	nges 60 E. 110 Salado PKWY,	□ Add
		STE.1103	⊠ Remove
		Tempe, AZ 85281	□ Change
		ره <del>اسر</del> م	© Remove
		होते. इ.स.	<del>-</del>
			_□ Remove
			_□ Change
			_□ Add
			_□ Remove
			_□ Change
			_□ Add
			_□ Remove

\_□ Change

_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	Transfer assign 1820 Exchange to Itay Benzui
-	remove National safe Hombor Exchanges = from
-	toles associated with this enter L1c
-	Attaching - Atticles of organization - Assignment and Assumption of LLC
-	- 1455, gr ment and 1455Umption of LLC
-	
_	
-	
- fect	ive date, if other than the date of filing:(optional)
ote:	To certive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.02 If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed then the date on the Department of State's records.
	cord specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. ல்ர்ந்டி earlier
ıne	90th day after the record is filed.
ine ated	

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L15000116920 FILED 8:00 AM July 07, 2015 Sec. Of State

## Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: IBLO EXCHANGE, LLC

## Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

60 E. RIO SALADO PARKWAY, STE. 1103 TEMPE, AZ. 85281

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

60 E. RIO SALADO PARKWAY, STE. 1103 TEMPE, AZ. 85281

## **Article III**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

INVESTMENT PROPERTY EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC 3505 US 1 SOUTH SUITE 2 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL. 32086

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: CLAUDIA M. KIERNAN



# **Article IV**

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: AMBR NATIONAL SAFE HARBOR EXCHANGES 60 E. RIO SALADO PARKWAY, STE. 1103 TEMPE, AZ. 85281 L15000116920 FILED 8:00 AM July 07, 2015 Sec. Of State

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: MACHELLE CHERRY

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

## **EXHIBIT A**

#### **CONSENT BY SOLE MEMBER**

The undersigned hereby consents to the assignment of the total membership interest in IBLO Exchange, LLC, a Florida limited liability company to Itay Benzvi And Lauren Ohayon and to the admission of Itay Benzvi And Lauren Ohayon as the substituted Sole Member of IBLO Exchange, LLC.

Dated: As of this 14th day of September, 2015.

National Safe Harbor Exchanges, a California corporation

Name: Annette Reed

Its: Asst. Vice President / Exchange Coordinator

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### **CONSENT BY COMPANY**

By the signature of its Manager hereto, IBLO Exchange, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), consents to the assignment by National Safe Harbor Exchanges, a California corporation, of its total membership interest in the Company to Itay Benzvi And Lauren Ohayon .

Dated: As of this 14th day of September, 2015.

IBLO Exchange, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: National Safe Harbor Exchanges, a California corporation

Its: Manager

By: Annette Reed

Its: Asst. Vice President / Exchange Coordinator

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE